

CITY OF HOBOKEN
SCHEDULE OF PRICES
BID NUMBER: 21-03
Stevens Spray Park Improvements

SECT #	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS.	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE (In Words)	EXTENDED AMOUNT
158	1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	one thousand dollars zero cents	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
201	2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>	eight thousand dollars zero cents	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
201	3	Remove Dry Well	LS	1	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>	one thousand two hundred dollars zero cents	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
202	4	Soil Removal	SY	120	\$ <u>32.50</u>	thirty two dollars and fifty cents	\$ <u>3,900.00</u>
601	5	Underground Detention System	LS	1	\$ <u>23,500.00</u>	twenty three thousand five hundred dollars zero cents	\$ <u>23,500.00</u>
601	6	6" Solid HDPE Storm Pipe	LF	60	\$ <u>45.00</u>	forty five dollars and zero cents	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>
602	7	Spray Park Drain Installation	UNIT	1	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>	twelve thousand dollars zero cents	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
602	8	Type 'A' Inlet	UNIT	1	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>	three thousand five hundred dollars zero cents	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
602	9	Cleanout	UNIT	2	\$ <u>750.00</u>	seven hundred fifty dollars zero cents	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
606	10	Concrete Pad, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	77	\$ <u>139.00</u>	one hundred thirty nine dollars zero cents	\$ <u>10,703.00</u>
617	11	Spray Park Equipment	LS	1	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>	fifteen thousand dollars zero cents	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
806	12	Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed, And Mulch	SF	700	\$ <u>3.00</u>	three dollars zero cents	\$ <u>2,100.00</u>
TOTAL CONTRACT BID PRICE: \$ <u>85,103.00</u>							(In Figures)

mn Eighty five thousand one hundred three dollars zero cents

CITY OF HOBOKEN

BID PROPOSAL (___ PAGES)

BID NUMBER: 21-03

Stevens Spray Park Improvements

Bidders should familiarize themselves with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the site of the work. Bidders shall furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, fees, permits and equipment including transportation services necessary to perform the whole of the work and submit to all conditions of the specifications, as they apply to the contract resulting from this bid, on the following to wit:

The City reserves at its sole discretion to award the contract on base bid or combination of base bid and alternate bids.

Based upon the specifications herein provided, the following is the proposal for this project:

Base Bid: \$85,103.00
Eighty five thousand one hundred three dollars Zero Cents
(M)

SIGNATURE PAGE

Nina Vera
Signature

3-2-2021
Date

Nina Vera
Print Name

Project Manager
Title/Position

Picerno-Giordano Construction, LLC
Bidder/Company

200 Market Street Kenilworth NJ 07033
Company Address

908-241-4331
Telephone #

908-241-7854
Fax #

nina@picernogiordano.com
Email Address

N/A
PO Email Address

Note: The above individual must be authorized to sign on behalf of company submitting bid proposal.